506991850 11/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7038689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCINE D'ANGELO	11/22/2021
JOAN WRIGHT MANLEY	11/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERES TECHNOLOGY, LLC
Street Address:	5510 WINDOVER WAY
City:	DAVIE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33331

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17106090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)543-9230

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028003160

Email: LARRY.HARBIN@VERIZON.NET

Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE HARBIN

Address Line 1: 901 E ST SE

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H99.CERES.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE HARBIN
SIGNATURE:	/ILH/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Francine_090#page1.tif source=Assignment_Manley_090#page1.tif

PATENT 506991850 REEL: 058191 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Francine D'Angelo (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention known as Dkt. H99.01 and entitled: Crossflow Scrubbing Method and Apparatus To Produce a Product Such As Potassium Thiosulfate or Ammonium Thiosulfate for which a new application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 28, 2020 as Appln. Serial No. 17/106,090;

WHEREAS, CERES TECHNOLOGY LLC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wyoming and having its principal office and place of business at 5510 Windover Way, Davie, FL 33331 desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all nonprovisonals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the Patent Cooperation Treaty. International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature	Date Signed	Witness
Francine D'Angelo	11195/9/	

PATENT REEL: 058191 FRAME: 0082 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Joan Wright Manley (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an

invention known as Dkt. H99.01 and entitled: Crossflow Scrubbing Method and Apparatus To

Produce a Product Such As Potassium Thiosulfate or Ammonium Thiosulfate for which a new

application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

on November 28, 2020 as Appln. Serial No. 17/106,090.

WHEREAS, CERES TECHNOLOGY LLC. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Wyoming and having its principal office and place of business at 5510

Windover Way, Davie, FL 33331 desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full

and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as

described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all nonprovisonals, continuations,

divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the Patent

Cooperation Treaty, International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American

Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to

which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the

Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the

invention hereby transferred.

RECORDED: 11/23/2021

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to

execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and

the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

<u>Signature</u>	<u>Date Signed</u>	<u>Witness</u>	
John Wright Manley	17 Nov 2021		_

PATENT REEL: 058191 FRAME: 0083